502002672 07/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul J.L. Webster	02/03/2012
James M. Fraser	02/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Queen's University at Kingston
Street Address:	Queen's University
City:	Kingston, ON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K7L 3N6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13245334
Application Number:	61386496
Application Number:	61435076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6135336853 Phone: 613-533-2342

Email: nmcintyre@parteqinnovations.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nancy McIntyre
Address Line 1: Queen's University

Address Line 4: Kingston, ON, CANADA K7L 3N6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010-013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy McIntyre

Total Attachments: 3

source=SignedAssignmentWebsterFraserQueens#page1.tif source=SignedAssignmentWebsterFraserQueens#page2.tif source=SignedAssignmentWebsterFraserQueens#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028642 FRAME: 0830

H \$120.00 132

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul J. L. WEBSTER; James M. FRASER and Victor X. D. YANG, citizens of CANADA, residing at, respectively, 503-135 Ontario Street, Kingston, Ontario, K7L 0A5, Canada; 142 Campbell Crescent, Kingston, Ontario, K7M 1Z5, Canada and 22-325 Jarvis Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5B 2C2, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have made certain inventions and discoveries disclosed in United States of America Patent Application Serial No. 13/245,334 and PCT International Application No. PCT/CA2011/050599, entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR COHERENT IMAGING AND FEEDBACK CONTROL FOR MODIFICATION OF MATERIALS, both filed on September 26, 2011, which claim the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/386,496 filed September 25, 2010 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/435,076 filed January 21, 2011 (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY AT KINGSTON, whose full post office address is Kingston, Ontario, K7L 3N6, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to the Applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on said Applications or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority from said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Applications, and in and to the Applications and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from the Applications, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Applications or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from the Applications, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign

PATENT REEL: 028642 FRAME: 0831 all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon application in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective immediately.

SIGNED this 3 day of February, 2012.

W Frey Teach Soseph Scribner, Notary Public, County of Frontenac, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for PARTEQ research and Development Innovations. Expires January 9, 2013.

Paul J. L. WEBSTER 503-135 Ontario Street Kingston, Ontario K7L 0A5 CANADA

SIGNED this 3 day of February, 2012.

WITNESS

Stephen Joseph Scribner, Notary Public, County of Frontenac, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for PARTEQ research and Development Innovations. Expires January 9, 2013.

SIGNED this

day of

, 2012.

James M. FRASER 142 Campbell Crescent Kingston, Ontario K7M 1Z5 CANADA

WITNESS

Victor X. D. YANG 22-325 Jarvis Street Toronto, Ontario M5B 2C2 CANADA

File Number: 73674-18

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED at

Kirefter , this 24th day of July , 2012.

QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY AT KINGSTON

BY:

Susan Marlin

print name

AUP (Research)

title

Susan Marlin

Associate Vice-Principal (Research)

Queen's University, Kingston, Oriterio